1st Quarter Joint Municipal Meeting

Lawrence Park Township and Borough of Wesleyville, Erie County, PA

Hosted by Lawrence Park, 4230 Iroquois Ave, 16511

Monday, January 6, 2025, 6 pm

6:00 P.M. Board Meeting

Pledge Of Allegiance: Lawrence Park Commissioner, Barry Rodemaker

- 1. Approval of Minutes 4th quarter joint meeting
- 2. Reports
- 3. Old Business

A. Main Street Matters Project - awaiting approval/next steps.

B. Police Regionalization Study - WLV will have the survey sent off to the state by the 6th. Then it's in the State's hands.

C. Joint Comprehensive Plan - Waiting results of Lawrence Park's STMP grant update

4. New Business

- A. Snowmageddon discuss shared experiences and preparations for the next emergency.
- B. Lawrence Park Township Reinstatement of Planning Commission
- 5. Resident comments

A. Must sign up before session begins